

**SECTION XVII**

MATTER FOR :02.12.2013  
COURT NO.  
ITEM NO.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5847-48 OF 2012**

Smt. Jyoti H. Mehta & Ors. .... Appellants  
VERSUS  
Naresh K. Aggarwala & Anr. .... Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.08.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order passed;

**"A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the petitioners praying for time for filing rejoinder-affidavit.**

**List the matter after four weeks.**

**Rejoinder-affidavit may be filed in the meanwhile."**

It is submitted that rejoinder affidavit has not been filed in the above-mentioned matter so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

DATED THIS THE 28TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Advocate  
Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**HARISH**