

"

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5847-5848 OF 2012

JYOTI H MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARESH K. AGGARWALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, advocate for the petitioners, praying for time for filing rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit may be filed by the petitioners within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|