

2

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5847-5848/2012

JYOTI H MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH K. AGGARWALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 29/03/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Tewari, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay B., Adv.

Mr. Vijay Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard the arguments for some time. Before we proceed further, we would like the Custodian to file an affidavit showing the calculations of interest amount that is directed to be paid to respondent no. 1 by the High Court vide the impugned judgment. The affidavit shall also state as to whether any tax was deducted on the said interest and paid to the Income Tax Authorities on appellants' account. If so, the exact amount and the assessment

2
year in which it was paid shall also be mentioned. Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List the matters on 26.04.2016.

(Ashwani Thakur) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER