

SECTION XVII

MATTER FOR : 26.04.2016
COURT NO. : 12
ITEM NO. : 08

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 5847-5848 OF 2012

Jyoti H Mehta & Ors. ... Appellants
VERSUS
Naresh K. Aggarwala & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th March, 2016, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"We have heard the arguments for some time.

Before we proceed further, we would like the Custodian to file an affidavit showing the calculations of interest amount that is directed to be paid to respondent no. 1 by the High Court vide the impugned judgment. The affidavit shall also state as to whether any tax was deducted on the said interest and paid to the Income Tax Authorities on appellants' account. If so, the exact amount and the assessment year in which it was paid shall also be mentioned. Affidavit be filed within two weeks.

List the matters on 26.04.2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Advocate for custodian i.e. respondent no. 2 has on 22.04.2016 filed an affidavit. (Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF APRIL, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mrs. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Advocate
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR