

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S).5847-5848/2012

JYOTI H MEHTA & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

NARESH K. AGGARWALA & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties at length and do not find any error in the impugned judgment. The Civil Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed.

The apprehension of the appellants was that the tax liability on the amount of interest, which is now to be paid to respondent no. 1, may not come on the appellants. The same as is duly taken care of in the affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 2/Custodian in compliance with the order of this Court dated March 29, 2016.

.....J.
[A.K. SIKRI]

.....J.
[R.K.AGRAWAL]

NEW DELHI;
APRIL 26, 2016.

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5847-5848/2012

JYOTI H MEHTA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH K. AGGARWALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report) (FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 26/04/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Tewari, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Banry, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Civil Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Interlocutory application(s) pending, if any, shall stand
disposed of accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)